
Ideal as a snack and mash
after heavy exercise

Stimulates digestion & can be
fed wet or dry

Ideal for fussy eaters, soy-free
and low in sugar

Dry matter

90.2 %

Crude protein

10.3 %

Crude ash

6.8 %

Crude fiber

19.4 %

Crude fat

7.1 %

Sugar

3.1 %

Vitamine A
Vitamine D3
Vitamine E
Vitamine B1
Vitamine B2
Vitamine B3
Vitamine B5
Vitamine B6
Biotine (B7)
Foliumzuur (B9)
Vitamine B12
Vitamine C
Vitamine K3

12.000 IE
2.743 IE
377 mg
10 mg 
7 mg 

26 mg 
11 mg 

5 mg
708 µg
12 mg

325 µg
129 mg
0,7 mg

Starch

15.2 %

EWpa

0,86

Zinc 
Iron
Manganese
Selenium
Iodine 
Cobalt 
Copper

Calcium
Phosphorus
Magnesium
Potassium
Sodium
Chloride
Sulfur

VREp

72,1 g

0,5 %
0,5 %
0,5 %
0,9 %
0,2 %
0,3 %
0,2 g

155 mg
242 mg

91 mg
0,9 mg
1,3 mg
0,7 mg
46 mg

GoTox* deactivates
harmful mycotoxins
produced by fungi!

As maintenance or combined with other concentrates
⟶ 100-250g per 100kg body weight

As the only addition to roughage 
⟶ Maximum 1.5 kg per day 
⟶ Supplement this product with a balancer 

Vitamins

Unique slobber muesli, particularly
high in fibre to support digestion,

stomach and intestines

Minerals

Trace elements

Ingredients
Oats 
Oat hulls 
Flax chaff 
Wheat bran 
Apple pomace 
Lucerne dehydrated 
Timothy artificially dried 
Linseed 
Linseed oil 
Chicory root

Pea flakes 
Sugar beet molasses
Magnesium oxide 
Carrot 
Monocalcium phosphate
Esparcette 
Calcium carbonate 
Sodium chloride 
Calcium magnesium carbonate

 *inactivated yeast

First Care Xtra
 

Feeding advice
 

Gastro Mash

Maximum 750g per feeding
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