



First Care Xtra

Gastro Mash

Florian
HORSEFOOD



Unique slobber muesli, particularly high in **fibre** to support **digestion**, **stomach** and **intestines**



GoTox* **deactivates** harmful **mycotoxins** produced by **fungi**!

Ingredients	
Oats	Pea flakes
Oat hulls	Sugar beet molasses
Flax chaff	Magnesium oxide
Wheat bran	Carrot
Apple pomace	Monocalcium phosphate
Lucerne dehydrated	Esparcette
Timothy artificially dried	Calcium carbonate
Linseed	Sodium chloride
Linseed oil	Calcium magnesium carbonate
Chicory root	*inactivated yeast

Dry matter	Crude protein	Crude ash	Crude fiber	Crude fat	Sugar	Starch	EWpa	VREp
90.2 %	10.3 %	6.8 %	19.4 %	7.1 %	3.1 %	15.2 %	0,86	72,1 g



Ideal as a snack and mash after heavy exercise



Stimulates digestion & can be fed wet or dry



Ideal for fussy eaters, soy-free and low in sugar

Feeding advice

Maximum 750g per feeding

As maintenance or combined with other concentrates

→ 100-250g per 100kg body weight

As the only addition to roughage

→ Maximum 1.5 kg per day
→ Supplement this product with a balancer

Vitamins

Vitamine A	12.000 IE
Vitamine D3	2.743 IE
Vitamine E	377 mg
Vitamine B1	10 mg
Vitamine B2	7 mg
Vitamine B3	26 mg
Vitamine B5	11 mg
Vitamine B6	5 mg
Biotine (B7)	708 µg
Foliumzuur (B9)	12 mg
Vitamine B12	325 µg
Vitamine C	129 mg
Vitamine K3	0.7 mg

Minerals

Calcium	0.5 %
Phosphorus	0.5 %
Magnesium	0.5 %
Potassium	0.9 %
Sodium	0,2 %
Chloride	0.3 %
Sulfur	0.2 g

Trace elements

Zinc	155 mg
Iron	242 mg
Manganese	91 mg
Selenium	0,9 mg
Iodine	1,3 mg
Cobalt	0,7 mg
Copper	46 mg

Florian Horsefood
Veldhoven 15A 5081NK
Hilvarenbeek
info@florianhorsefood.nl

Datasheet 3-11-2025